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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 187,048 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,666 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  193,513 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  193,513 

 163,075 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,468 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,695 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,504 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON BUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXEI P. BRUSILOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO SALVATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY L. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STUART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUEU MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGY GALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PETER FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PINEDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 1 CALUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETER KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS N. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS J. SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN M. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PANTELEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. BUNNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN HELENE (WRITE-IN)

 7 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK A. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON B. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLASS PARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WIDNSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EINILIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELAINE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 1 ELIZABETH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BURNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PETTIGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCHONFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA DEKANIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAKINBLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENG XING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE TIMOTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA LEVENSON KEOHANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN DUNGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY F. FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERG GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WORKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMA IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GABEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GYLLENHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB M. FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G. ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEN STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF FELMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEDLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TARNOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNERON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON F. FRANK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVI BOOYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WILLIAM DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TYRANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA E. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RICHHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FARR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE M. ILOVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LANESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIN HO MICHAEL-PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH HELFERBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNON KORDESTUNCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD ZIEGEL BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER NAPOLEON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA BOZORY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 1 LILY MAROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LONNIE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA A. NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARINELA HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TRATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDEL PAGUIRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z. KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 13 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. CONTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZAMONSTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAMIKI KOUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE NEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NERETIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 4 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORNETT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 1 PEGGY SHEPPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR MASCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIPER BULERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. ESPINAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAELLA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMANDO TORRGACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON FRANCISCO RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEIDA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHIMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHIT MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD FLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE FRANCHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH A. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FALUO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT RADEMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN N. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEI YOUNG RYO (WRITE-IN)

 9 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRY POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KRUPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEIF ZAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTER CANNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE SHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEIN ATMINIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

New York County

 1 STEPHEN BDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SCHUBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA KEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORREY A. FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MESSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  190,231 

Unrecorded  3,282 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Bronx County

 93,630 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,050 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,445 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  97,445 

 82,270 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,066 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,032 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,352 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR CISNEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WADSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMINTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EILEEN M CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS AIDOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETA THUNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIPOLITO BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HORTENSIA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFROY MORRISHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN OSERE - SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Bronx County

 1 LORRAINE ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE GOMEZ VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURYS LAUREANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL WILTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYEN WOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K SCHLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MERRITT (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STANTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,843 

Unrecorded  2,602 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Kings County

 237,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 26 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,807 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,617 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  244,302 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  244,302 

 200,776 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,856 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 5,361 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,051 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA KELLY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON BEHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARREN TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANE BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STOUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Kings County

 1 CAITLYN BRAZILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALYOU III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELYN MALALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL ERNSTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAZKEL ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P.REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 4 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLA CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIFZ GIANSANITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMONN JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLYN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY ASHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WIENSCHENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PATRICE ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST NASPREDDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Kings County

 1 ESTHER GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FOGARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIKNOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTEL GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT DOSWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TESEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADAKAL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERRETTA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFY IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA SMOLYAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 IRA SINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL RIVA SCHOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAAMES WILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACKIE JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KUBAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER R SEYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELEOUS FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Kings County

 1 JESSE FARRAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENHOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA DANVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAREN INWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN L ADVOCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DELVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL CLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINLIN CHEN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LAFONTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUE PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA K REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BRUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 39



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Kings County

 1 MAURICE CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX PAWESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCLESTIN PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA H. VIRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MART VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE N. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRU MEHZER-COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE EZRA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJDEH LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY GAEBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE REICHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI HERTZ KESREIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSUN TRUFFATORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIE KARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER W. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PELER KNOBLECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARD AGCAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY SHARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARNSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT UNDERDUNK TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Kings County

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HASLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUN TRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 159 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR DORGELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHEILFEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHEVED HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  239,533 

Unrecorded  4,769 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Queens County

 195,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,321 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  202,518 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  202,518 

 141,600 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 44,786 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 7,291 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,927 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON GUCCI TAUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HIGGINBOTTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOS DANIELLE MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIVER CLOTHESOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M VATRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD F. FERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PODPIRKA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD HEROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY C. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HASDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEGREGONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAROPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

Page 17 of 39



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Queens County

 1 DEBRA MARKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENRI RIANDEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIDI GREGORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M. BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CLADQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS XAVIER BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HIPPOLHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LONDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWENDOLYN BASWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M. SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EULER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAN EL-NEHGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILEL ADLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMI IKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAGMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GUYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MATTICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY PEDSAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE SPEEDRACER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Queens County

 1 KAMIL KRAWEZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHAUN S. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIE KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE CRILLEY III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FAZIOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALSANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FLORES-VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTL G. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D. HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. JOSEPHSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLECHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGHTY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA MARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSO FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY MCTOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JAMES MCNOLTY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Queens County

 2 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE V. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MASSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON DACSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY RAOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 15 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK WOOD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  197,890 

Unrecorded  4,628 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Richmond County

 56,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,202 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,475 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  58,475 

 19,720 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,707 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 5,355 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 842 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE AM CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GENOVESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA M. KOENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AVERSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERSTYN PIERONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. DEODATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZHELEZNOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Richmond County

 1 RADHANKRISHAN MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAUGHNN ETTIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CERULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,698 

Unrecorded  777 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 770,397 PUBLIC COUNTER

 63 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18,923 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6,870 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  796,253 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  796,253 

 607,441 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 132,883 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 22,734 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 15,676 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON BUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON GUCCI TAUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HIGGINBOTTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOS DANIELLE MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIVER CLOTHESOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA KELLY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXEI P. BRUSILOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO SALVATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALPHONSO DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON BEHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY L. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 ANDREA STUART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M VATRER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY STAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE AM CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARREN TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUEU MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WEXLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 5 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD F. FERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MAC (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGY GALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANE BLAU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 BRENDA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PETER FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STOUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN BRAZILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALYOU III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PETER KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELYN MALALIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PODPIRKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL ERNSTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAZKEL ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GENOVESE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 9 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P.REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD HEROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 9 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY C. GROSS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 COURTNEY HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HASDAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS N. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS J. SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN M. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA M. KOENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PANTELEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLA CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 7 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIFZ GIANSANITE (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEGREGONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAROPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. BUNNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN HELENE (WRITE-IN)

 12 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MARKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENRI RIANDEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK A. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMONN JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIDI GREGORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON B. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)
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 1 DONATHAN SALKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLASS PARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR CISNEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WIDNSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BERK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WADSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMINTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EILEEN M CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EINILIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELAINE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M. BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLYN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY ASHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BURNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PETTIGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCHONFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA DEKANIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CLADQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAKINBLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WIENSCHENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PATRICE ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST NASPREDDO (WRITE-IN)
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 2 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENG XING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE TIMOTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS XAVIER BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AVERSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FOGARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HIPPOLHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT LISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LONDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIKNOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA LEVENSON KEOHANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTEL GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS AIDOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN DUNGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT DOSWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SCHLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 GREGORY MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETA THUNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TESEDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWENDOLYN BASWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADAKAL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M. SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY F. FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERG GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERRETTA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAN EL-NEHGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILEL ADLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIPOLITO BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HORTENSIA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WORKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMA IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMI IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFY IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA SMOLYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 IRA SINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GABEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL RIVA SCHOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAAMES WILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACKIE JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GYLLENHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB M. FISCH (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAGMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 13 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KUBAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G. ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEN STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER R SEYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF FELMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFROY MORRISHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELEOUS FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SEDLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE FARRAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN OSERE - SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENHOLD (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JOHN CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GUYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TARNOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNERON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON F. FRANK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVI BOOYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WILLIAM DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TYRANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA E. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MATTICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY PEDSAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RICHHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FARR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE SPEEDRACER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWEZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA DANVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAREN INWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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 1 KAREN L ADVOCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHAUN S. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE M. ILOVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LANESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DELVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERSTYN PIERONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIN HO MICHAEL-PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIE KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL CLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE CRILLEY III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH HELFERBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNON KORDESTUNCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FAZIOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD ZIEGEL BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER NAPOLEON GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA BOZORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY MAROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINLIN CHEN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LAFONTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)
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 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LONNIE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUE PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA K REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA A. NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARINELA HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 11 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALSANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FLORES-VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTL G. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BRUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D. HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. JOSEPHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TRATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX PAWESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MCLESTIN PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDEL PAGUIRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA H. VIRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 14 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MART VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z. KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLECHER (WRITE-IN)

 23 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. DEODATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. CONTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE N. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGHTY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZAMONSTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRU MEHZER-COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE EZRA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJDEH LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY GAEBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE REICHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI HERTZ KESREIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAMIKI KOUST (WRITE-IN)
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 1 NATALIE GOMEZ VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE NEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSUN TRUFFATORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NERETIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA MARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIE KARST (WRITE-IN)

 16 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 8 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURYS LAUREANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER W. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORNETT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSO FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY MCTOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BOBILIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JAMES MCNOLTY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZHELEZNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY SHEPPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PELER KNOBLECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR MASCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIPER BULERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHANKRISHAN MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. ESPINAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAELLA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Page 35 of 39



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 RAIMANDO TORRGACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON FRANCISCO RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL WILTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEIDA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE V. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHIMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARD AGCAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY SHARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARNSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT UNDERDUNK TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROHIT MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD FLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYEN WOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE FRANCHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MASSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH A. COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FALUO (WRITE-IN)

Page 36 of 39



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 2 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT RADEMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN N. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEI YOUNG RYO (WRITE-IN)

 16 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRY POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KRUPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEIF ZAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON DACSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTER CANNONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE SHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K SCHLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY RAOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEIN ATMINIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SCHUBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEODORE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA KEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 26 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CUBAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 TIFFANY MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HASLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MERRITT (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORREY A. FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUN TRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 405 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAUGHNN ETTIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CERULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR DORGELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MESSAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHEILFEB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:51:55PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 YOCHEVED HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  780,195 

Unrecorded  16,058 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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